TOWN OF SPRING BROOK CAUCUS NOTICE January 13, 2025

The Town of Spring Brook will conduct a Caucus on **Monday, January 13, 2025**, at the Spring Brook Town Hall beginning at 7 p.m. The purpose of the Caucus is to nominate candidates for the Town officer positions of Chairperson; Supervisor 1; Supervisor 2; Clerk; and Treasurer. These Town officer positions will be on the ballot of the Spring Election of April 1, 2025. The hall is located at N3519 810th Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI. Following the conclusion of the Caucus, the Town of Spring Brook Regular Monthly Meeting will be held.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov 715-664-8545

Posted January 3, 2025 Town Hall Posting Board www.spring-brook.org